TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM836500

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT Recorded at Reel 7598 / Frame 0312

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC		09/01/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVISION COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	8551 NW 30th Terrace,	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33122	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4183395	LA PRIMERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124564206

Email: rsiddiqui@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui

Address Line 1: One South Dearborn
Address Line 2: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30040-059035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement (CA Jan 2022)(Executed)#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement (CA Jan 2022)(Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0475 source=Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement (CA Jan 2022)(Executed)#page3.tif source=Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement (CA Jan 2022)(Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0476

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Partial Release") is made as of September 1, 2023, by GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, in its capacity as First-Lien Collateral Agent (the "First-Lien Collateral Agent") for the First-Lien Secured Parties, in favor of UNIVISION COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the First-Lien Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement (each as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to the First-Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of January 31, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") the Grantor, as borrower (the "Borrower"), Broadcast Media Partners Holdings, Inc., the subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto and the First-Lien Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the First-Lien Collateral Agent are parties to that certain First-Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2022 (the "First-Lien Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the First-Lien Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the First-Lien Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the First-Lien Trademark Security Agreement), as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations;

WHEREAS, the First-Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7598 and Frame 0312 on January 31, 2022;

WHEREAS, that certain Trademark set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (the "<u>Released</u> Trademark") was included in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the First-Lien Collateral Agent release, and the First-Lien Collateral Agent is willing to release the entirety of its Security Interest solely in the Released Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Partial Release, the First-Lien Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. The First-Lien Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty, does hereby terminate, release and discharge the entirety of its Security Interest granted under the First-Lien Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Trademark and any right, title or interest of the First-Lien Collateral Agent in such Released Trademark arising under the First-Lien Trademark Security Agreement shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. If and to the extent the First-Lien Collateral Agent has acquired under the First-Lien Trademark Security Agreement any right, title or interest in and to the Released Trademark, the First-Lien Collateral

TRADEMARK REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0477 Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty, hereby re-assigns, re-transfers and reconveys such right, title or interest to the Grantor.

- Tris Partial Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademark and to no other collateral arising under the First-Lien Trademark Security Agreement (the "Retained Collateral"). The First-Lien Collateral Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the First-Lien Collateral Agent under the First-Lien Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all such Retained Collateral, and the First-Lien Collateral Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such Retained Collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Partial Release.
- 3. The First-Lien Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Released Trademark contemplated hereby.
- 4. This Partial Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.
- 5. This Partial Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to the conflict of law principles thereof).

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Partial Release to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC

Name: Luke Qiu

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0479

SCHEDULE I – Released Trademark

U.S. Trademark Registrations

United Univision States Communicat LA PRIMERA 85511853 09-JAN- 4183395 31-JUL- 2012	Country	Owner	Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ions Inc.	United	Univision Communicat	LA PRIMERA	**	**	0	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 09/01/2023